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From: Tripp, Anthony
To: "John Jones"; 
Subject: RE: Raider 10-day hazardous waste transfer facility
Date: Tuesday, January 15, 2013 12:13:00 PM


John,
 
The application is looking good.  I have a few additional comments for the 10-day 
application that need to be addressed prior to approval:
 


1.       Contingency Plan, page 3: The text discusses documentation provided for 
distribution of contingency plans.  Reference is made to Appendix A.  But, Appendix 
A is the Substantial Harm Determination section.  The reference should be to 
Appendix I “Copies of Enclosure Letters”.
2.       Contingency Plan, Appendix I:  No documents have been provided to 
demonstrate distribution of contingency plans.
3.       Contingency Plan, page 5:  Information for FDEP contact is for the Southeast 
District.  Please update for Southwest District contacts.
4.       Contingency Plan, page 5:  Mr. Bobby LeClaire is listed as a contact.  Page 6 
and page 21 lists Mr. Kevin McIntyre as contact.  Should Mr. LeClaire be included in 
this list?
5.       Contact personnel for Raider:  Home addresses have not been provided for 
emergency contacts.  This information is need to determine if response can be 
provided in a timely manner.  For example, if Mr. Obst is responding from Opa 
Locka, Florida his response time to assess an emergency will be a minimum of 2-
hours.  While he can direct resources from Opa Locka, he cannot assess or assist 
emergency personnel in a timely manner and another person should be specified for 
emergency response.
6.       Contingency Plan, page 7:  While it is understood that this contingency plan is 
being written for use in the used oil operations, specific hazardous waste conditions 
need to be added to address operation of the 10-day hazardous waste transfer 
facility.  Please add training requirements for hazardous waste.  Please review the 
rest of the document and insert hazardous waste conditions where appropriate.
7.       For future reference.  The person who will be reviewing the document in future 
applications likes to point out grammatical errors, on page 8, Safe Vehicle Operation, 
an extra “and are” is in the sentence.
8.       Contingency Plan, page 12:  As pointed out earlier, hazardous waste spills may 
require a different response from used oil spills.  Materials used to recover hazardous 
waste are considered hazardous waste until demonstrated otherwise.  Please add 
language regarding spills of hazardous waste.
9.       Contingency Plan, page 15, item 11:  Only non-hazardous waste may be 
transported to Opa-Locka for disposal.
10.    Contingency Plan, page 27:  When present, hazardous waste containers and 
impervious surface used for staging must be inspected daily.
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Give me a call if you want to discuss.  Or we can discuss on Friday.
 
Anthony R. Tripp, Ph.D., P.E.
Professional Engineer III
Hazardous Waste Regulation Section
(850) 245-8766
 


From: John Jones [mailto:johnmjonespe@sbcglobal.net]  
Sent: Monday, January 14, 2013 3:30 PM 
To: Tripp, Anthony 
Subject: Re: Raider 10-day hazardous waste transfer facility
 
Okay.  Will do.  It is essentially the pdf that we have.  I will see you on the 18th.
 


From: "Tripp, Anthony" <Anthony.Tripp@dep.state.fl.us> 
To: John Jones <johnmjonespe@sbcglobal.net> 
Cc: Dan Raider <dan@raiderenvironmental.com> 
Sent: Mon, January 14, 2013 2:13:01 PM 
Subject: RE: Raider 10-day hazardous waste transfer facility


John,
 
The powers that be took our large format scanner away and are making us require that 
electronic copies be submitted.  Since this is a one-of-a-kind drawing, I will bring my 
camera in and take a photo and download it onto my computer.  If you can send the rest of 
the document, I can combine for our records.  
 
For your used-oil application you will need to submit an electronic copy of the facility.  
When you make that document, do not forget to include the area that is being set as your 10-
day hazardous waste transfer area.
 
Tony
 


From: John Jones [mailto:johnmjonespe@sbcglobal.net]  
Sent: Monday, January 14, 2013 3:05 PM 
To: Tripp, Anthony 
Cc: Dan Raider 
Subject: Re: Raider 10-day hazardous waste transfer facility
 
I don't have a pdf of the marked-up site diagram.  That will be difficult.  Can you 
scan that one?  I don't have an easy way to scan 24 x 36.  If you need me to do 
that, I can see about going to FedEx.
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From: "Tripp, Anthony" <Anthony.Tripp@dep.state.fl.us> 
To: John Jones <johnmjonespe@sbcglobal.net> 
Sent: Mon, January 14, 2013 1:44:30 PM 
Subject: Raider 10-day hazardous waste transfer facility


John,
 
Could you please send an electronic copy of the Raider 10-day hazardous waste transfer 
facility application of January 1, 2013.  Thanks.
 
Anthony R. Tripp, Ph.D., P.E.
Professional Engineer III
Hazardous Waste Regulation Section
(850) 245-8766
 
 


Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received 
from the department by clicking on this link DEP Customer Survey.
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